

December 10, 2024
AD 17
Ct. 17
SG

WPA 27735 of 2024

ADB Projects Pvt. Ltd. and others
vs.
Union of India and others

Mr. Arup Nath Bhattacharya
Ms. Sreetama Biswas
Mr. Arya Bhattacharya
... for the petitioners

Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi
Mr. Biswajit Maity
... for the Union of India

Mr. Sk. Md. Galib
Ms. Sujata Mukherjee
... for the State

Mr. N.C. Bihani
Ms. P.B. Bihani
... for the WBPCB

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurata
... for the respondent No.6

Affidavit-in-opposition, if any, be filed within two weeks from this date.

Reply be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter for hearing on January 17, 2025.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain extended till January 24, 2025.

Parties shall act on a server copy duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)