

03-03-2025
Item No.11 ML
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.27735 of 2024
ADB Projects Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

-vs-

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Biswaroop Bhattacharya
Mr. Arup Nath Bhattacharyya
Mr. Varun Kothari
Ms. Sayani Das
Ms. Sreetama Biswas
Mr. Arya Bhattacharyya ...for the petitioners

Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi
Mr. Biswajit Maity ...for the Union of India

Ms. Sujata Mukherjee ...for the State

Mr. N.C. Bihani, sr. adv.
Ms. P.B. Bihani ...for WB Pollution Control Board

1. It appears that the opposition has not yet been filed by the respondents till date. Today, learned counsel representing the State files a report in the form of affidavit on behalf of the respondent nos.22-25.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to file exception to the same.
3. Let exception to the report by the respondent nos.22-25 be prepared and circulated by March 17, 2025.
4. List the writ petition on March 28, 2025.
5. It will be open for the other respondents to file opposition, if any, by March 17, 2025.
6. In the event any further opposition is filed by any

of the other respondents, the petitioners will be entitled to file reply thereto prior to the adjourned date.

7. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.
8. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Amrita Sinha, J]