

S/L 11
18.12.2025
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 27735 of 2024

ABD Projects Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Arup Nath Bhattacharyya
Ms. Sreetama Biswas
Mr. Snehasish Dey

...for the petitioners.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Nandi
Mr. Biswajit Maity

...for U.O.I.

Mr. Sk. Md. Galib
Ms. Sujata Mukherjee

...for the State.

Mr. N. C. Bihani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. P. B. Bihani

...for P.C.B.

1. The matter is listed today under the heading “To Be Mentioned” on the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioners for extension of interim order.
2. The interim order is extended till February 24, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Krishna Rao, J.)