

ADSL 1
24.02.2026
Court. No. 25
Sourav

**WPA 27735 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2026**

**ABD Projects Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.**

*Mr. Anup Nath Bhattacharyya
Mr. Varun Kothari
Ms. Sayani Das
Ms. Sreetama Biswas
Mr. Arya Bhattacharyya*

... for the petitioners.

1. The matter is listed in the supplementary list on the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioners as the interim order is expiring today.
2. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners.
3. This Court finds that the petitioners are enjoying the interim order. Accordingly, for the interest of justice, the interim order is extended till April 22, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
4. Let the matter appear on April 22, 2026 at 2.00 p.m. under the heading “**Specially Fixed Matters**”.
5. In the meantime, the respondents are directed to file their affidavit-in-opposition, if not filed within a period of three weeks. Reply, if any, thereto be filed within a week thereafter.

(Krishna Rao, J.)